EMPLOYMENT CONTRCT
AMENDMENT
between
Kasie Luke, Superintendent
and the Board of the

LAKE AND PENINSULA SCHOOL DISTIRCT

This 29th day of June, 2023 contract amendment is an amendment to the existing contract between the Lake and
Peninsula School District and Kasie Luke, Superintendent.

WHEREAS, the parties have previously executed an employment contract to June 30, 2024.

WHEREAS, the Superintendent has completed a satisfactory evaluation on May 15, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the following mutual covenants, the parties hereby agree as follows:
1) All existing provisions of the existing contract and prior amendments shall remain in full force and effect.
2) The contract is extended until June 30, 2026.

4) Salary for the 2023-2024 school year shall include a 2% increase over 2022-2023 salary for a per diem rate of
$565.60. Salary for years 2024-2025 and 2025-2026 shall be negotiated when the Superintendents Evaluation is
done in FY24.

5) The Duty Station of the Superintendent shall be the District Offices located in King Salmon and/or Palmer,
Alaska.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement at Palmer, Alaska, effective on the date
written above.

SUPERINTENDENT: DISTRICT:
THE LAKE AND PENINSULA SCHOOL

DISTRICT

{" /“— ] By
Kasie Luk\ School Board President

By
School Board Member

STATE OF ALASKA )

SS.
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT )

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ?,/b day of J\L)(\—Q/ , 2023, before me a Notary Public in
and for the State of Alaska, duly commissioned and sworn as such, personally came Kasie Luke, to me known to be
the person described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged to me that she signed the same




freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal and day and year first above written.

oo omrulos

Notary Public in and for Alaska.
VALERIE HEINRICHS

issi i QO/Z-% Notary Public
My commission expires g] [‘fUﬁ ?)O/ il i o

My Commission Expires Aug 30, 2023




